



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

Chiranjibi @ Chiranjibe Beero

(In BLAPL No.4011 of 2026)

Sunil Kumar Pattanayak @

Sunil Ku. Pattanayak

(In BLAPL No.4118 of 2026) ...

Petitioners

*Mr. A.K. Dash, Advocate
(in BLAPL No.4011 of 2026)*

*Mr. J. Sahoo, Advocate
(in BLAPL No.4118 of 2026)*

-versus-

State of Odisha

... Opposite Party

Mr. P. Satpathy, Addl. PP

CORAM: JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY

ORDER(ORAL):07.05.2026

Order No.

01.

1. These matters are taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. Mr. Azad Keshori Dash, learned counsel for the petitioner in BLAPL No.4011 of 2026 and Mr. Jyotirmaya Sahoo, learned counsel for the petitioner in BLAPL No.4118 of 2026 jointly pray to list these matters after ensuing Summer Vacation. In view of the aforesaid prayer as advanced for the petitioners, list both these matters in the week commencing from 29.06.2026.

(G. Satapathy)
Judge